1
DEMO MANUAL DC2383A-B
Rev. 0
DESCRIPTION
LTC3644-2
Quad 17V, 1.25A Synchronous Step-Down
Regulator with Ultralow Quiescent Current
Demonstration circuit 2383A-B features the LT®3644-2:

Load Transient Response Test Conditions:
fSW = 2.25MHz Typical
VOUT1 = 1.2V, VOUT2 = 3.3V, VOUT3 = 2.5V, VOUT4 = 1.8V
L1 = L4 = 1µH
L2 = L3 = 2.2µH
Load Step = 0.625A to 1.25A at di/dt = 1A/µs
COUT_ceramic = 1x47µF/1206 + 1x10uF/1206 (per Channel)
Feedforward Capacitor: CFF = 68pF (per Channel)
7
DEMO MANUAL DC2383A-B
Rev. 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 4 CFF1, CFF2, CFF3, CFF4 CAP, 0402 68pF 5% 50V C0G MURATA, GRM1555C1H680JA01D
2 1 C1 CAP. 2917 22uF 20% 35V TANT AVX, TPSE226M035R0125
3 7 C2, C4, C5, C7, C9, C10,
C14
CAP, 0805 10uF 10% 25V X5R MURATA, GRM21BR61E106KA73L
4 5 C3, C6, C11, C12, C15 CAP, 0603 4.7uF 20% 25V X5R MURATA, GRM188R61E475ME11D
5 1 C16 CAP, 0603 1uF 10% 25V X7R MURATA, GRM188R71E105KA12D
6 4 C19, C21, C23, C25 CAP, 1206 47uF 10% 16V X5R MURATA, GRM31CR61C476ME44L
7 4 C20, C22, C24, C26 CAP, 1206 10uF 10% 25V X7R KEMET, C1206C106K3RACTU
8 2 L1, L4 IND, 1uH MURATA, DFE252012F-1R0M
9 2 L2, L3 IND, 2.2uH MURATA, DFE252012F-2R2M
10 5 RSET1, RSET2, RSET3,
RSET4, R25
RES, 0402 100K OHM 1% 1/16W PANASONIC, ERJ2RKF1003X
11 9 R1, R2, R9, R13, R14,
R17, R18, R23, R24
RES, 0402 0 OHM JUMPER VISHAY, CRCW04020000Z0ED
12 4 R3, R4, R5, R6 RES, 0402 100k OHMS 1% 1/16W VISHAY, CRCW0402100KFKED
13 1 R7 RES, 0402 2.2 OHMS 1% 1/16W VISHAY, CRCW04022R20FNED
14 6 R8, R10, R11, R12, R15,
R16
RES, 0402 10M OHMS 1% 1/16W VISHAY, CRCW040210M0FKED
15 1 R19 RES, 0402 22.1K OHMS 1% 1/16W VISHAY, CRCW040222K1FKED
16 1 R22 RES, 0402 31.6K OHM 1% 1/16W VISHAY, CRCW040231K6FKED
17 1 R28 RES, 0402 49.9K OHMS 1% 1/16W VISHAY, CRCW040249K9FKED
18 3 R29, R30, R31 RES, 0805 0 OHM JUMPER VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
19 1 U1 IC, QUAD 17V, 1.25A SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN
REGULATOR
ANALOG DEVICES, LTC3644EY-2
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components